
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009947-2023 

Contract

Child Wellbeing and Protection in Sport

sportscotland

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-009947

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-037380  

Published 5 April 2023, 12:32pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

sportscotland

Doges, Templeton on the Green, 62 Templeton Street, Glasgow. G40 1DA

Glasgow

G40 1DA

Contact

Kate Brown

Email

kathryn.brown@sportscotland.org.uk

Telephone

+44 1415346500

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009947-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009947-2023
mailto:kathryn.brown@sportscotland.org.uk


Page 2 to 7

Fax

+44 1415346501

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.sportscotland.org.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0043
3

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Recreation, culture and religion

http://www.sportscotland.org.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00433
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00433


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Child Wellbeing and Protection in Sport

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85311300 - Welfare services for children and young people

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

sportscotland was seeking to appoint a suitably qualified service provider to provide expert
resource in child wellbeing and protection in sport to SGBs covering the following areas of
work:

- Child wellbeing and protection standards and compliance

- Education & training to the sporting workforce and network

- Advice, support and information services

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £140,500 / Highest offer: £249,381 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85311300 - Welfare services for children and young people



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

sportscotland was seeking to appoint a suitably qualified service provider to provide expert
resource in child wellbeing and protection in sport to SGBs covering the following areas of
work:

- Child wellbeing and protection standards and compliance

- Education & training to the sporting workforce and network

- Advice, support and information services

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Understanding of our requirements as specified in the ITT and the
extent to which the proposals meet the requirements / Weighting: 25

Quality criterion - Name: Quality of the proposed approach to the elements of the work
outlined in this ITT / Weighting: 25

Quality criterion - Name: Added Value, Innovation and Corporate Social Responsibility /
Weighting: 15

Price - Weighting: 35 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-028111

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/028111-2022


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Children 1st

83 Whitehouse Loan

Edinburgh

EH9 1AT

Telephone

+44 7917515100

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £140,500 / Highest offer: £249,381 taken into consideration



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Economic operators may be excluded from this competition if they are in any of the
situations referred to in regulation 58 of the Public Contracts (Scotland) Regulations 2015.

Preferred bidder will be required to provide details of any relevant insurance.

(SC Ref:728398)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court

Glasgow

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-15T22:56:06+0100
	TCPDF




